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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 

Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 

  



  
 
 

 
 

Document 75939956 Report 02 Issue 1 Page 166 of 298 
 

Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
  



  
 
 

 
 

Document 75939956 Report 02 Issue 1 Page 168 of 298 
 

Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 

  



  
 
 

 
 

Document 75939956 Report 02 Issue 1 Page 182 of 298 
 

Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 

  



  
 
 

 
 

Document 75939956 Report 02 Issue 1 Page 183 of 298 
 

Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 

Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 10.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 15.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna A - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 20.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Configuration 1 – Antenna B 
 
Maximum Output Power 20 dBm  
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 64QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 3.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position M - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 2 - Range 4000to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation QPSK - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position T - 
Band 3 - Range 12000 to 20000 MHz 
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Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 1 - Range 0.009 to 4000 MHz 
 

 
 
Antenna B - LTE Modulation 16QAM - LTE Carrier Bandwidth 5.0 MHz - Channel Position B - 
Band 2 - Range 4000 to 12000 MHz 
 

 
 

  




